# 18000005132

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
|   |
| (Address)                               |
| , , ,                                   |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
|   |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
|   |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
|   |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Certified copies Certificates of Status |
|   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| ·                                       |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



500313682565

2011 HAY 30 AH 11: 10

**B FIGUEROA** MAY 3 1 2018

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 233180 7559829

AUTHORIZATION : Spelle Kenz

COST LIMIT : \$ У6Д.00

ORDER DATE: May 29, 2018

ORDER TIME : 8:59 AM

ORDER NO. : 233180-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7559829

\_\_\_\_\_\_

### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: GRANDE COURT AT BOGGY CREEK,

LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

EXAMINER:

### COVER LETTER

|                       |                                     | tion Section<br>of Corporation   | s   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|--|---|--------------------------------|--|
| SUBJEC                |                                     | nde Court at Boş   | ggy Creek, LLC  |   |  |   |                                |  |
| 00122                 | ···                                 |  |   | imited Liability C                      | ompany   |   |                                |  |
| The encl<br>Existence | losed "Ap<br>æ, and ch              | plication by For<br>eck are submitted                                      | eign Limited Liability Comp<br>d to register the above refere | any for Authoriza<br>need foreign limit | tion to Trai<br>ed liability                       | nsact Business in Florida." C<br>company to transact busines                  | ertificate of<br>is in Florida |  |
| Please re             | eturn all c                         | orrespondence c  | oncerning this matter to the                                  | following:                              |  |   |                                |  |
|                       |                                     | Jennifer N. We   | ssman, Esq.   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       |                                     |  | Na  | me of Person                            |  |   |                                |  |
|                       |                                     | Friedlander Mis  | sler, PLLC  |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | Firm/Company                        |  |   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | 5335 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 600 |  |   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | Address                             |  |   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       |                                     | Washington, D  | C 20015   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | City/State and Zip Code             |  |   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | j                                   | weissman@dcla  | wfirm.com   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | _                                   |  | E-mail address: (to be used                                   | for future annual                       | report not   | ification)  |                                |  |
| For furth             | her inform                          | nation concernin   | g this matter, please call:                                   |   |  |   |                                |  |
|                       | Jennifer                            | N. Weissman. I   | Esq.  | 202<br>at (                             | 872-080  |   |                                |  |
|                       |                                     | Name c   | f Contact Person  | Area Code                               | Day  | time Telephone Number   |                                |  |
|                       | Division<br>Registra<br>P.O. Bo     | NG ADDRESS:<br>of Corporations<br>tion Section<br>x 6327<br>ssee, FL 32314 |   |   | Division of<br>Registrati<br>Clifton B<br>2661 Exe | ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301 |                                |  |
| Enclose               |                                     | ck for the follow<br>,00 Filing Fee  | ring amount:  S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status      | □ \$155.00 Filit<br>Certified Copy      | ng Fee &   | ■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cer<br>of Status & Certified Copy                      |                                |  |

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| (If name unavoilable, enter al<br>Liability Company," "L.L.C.  |  | rpose of transacting busi  | iness in Florida. The alternate nat   | me must include "l.                     | imited      |
|--|--|--|---|---|-------------|
| 7 Virginia   |  | 3.   |   |   |             |
| (Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)  | of which foreign limited liability   | y  | (FEI number, if applicable  | •)                                      |             |
| 1  |  |  |   | _                                       |             |
|  | (Date first transacted by<br>(See sections 605.0904 &  | asiness in Florida, if pric<br>605.0905, F.S. to deterr  | or to registration.)<br>mine penalty liability)   |   |             |
| 5. 168 Business Park Dri   | ve. Suite 200  |  |   |   |             |
| Virginia Beach, Virgin   |  |  |   |   |             |
| - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | (Street Address  | s of Principal Office)   |   | _                                       |             |
| 6. 168 Business Park Driv  | e, Suite 200   |  |   | 2014                                    |             |
| Virginia Beach, Virgin   | ia 23462   |  |   |   |             |
|  |  | ling Address)  |   |   |             |
| 7. Name and street address   | s of Florida registered agent;   | ; (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc   | ceptable)   |   | ; i         |
| Name:  | Corporation Service Comp   |  |   | E SE                                    |             |
| Office Address:  | 1201 Hays Street   |  |   | OF SIA                                  |             |
| O Milet Madi Ess.  | Tallahassee  |  | . Florida 32301   | <u> </u>                                | 5           |
|  | (City  | n  | (Zip code)  | <del></del>                             |             |
|  | gistered agent and to accept   | oointment as registere   | r the above stated limited liab<br>ed agent and agree to act in the<br>lete performance of my dutie | his capacity. I fu<br>is, and I am fami | rther agree |
| to complywith the provisi  | ons of all statutes relative to<br>my position as registered age<br>Corporation Service Compact<br>By:   | ent.   | Emily Croft   | ent                                     |             |
| to complywith the provisi<br>accept the obligations of   | ons of all statutes relative to<br>my position as registered age<br>Corporation Service Compact<br>By:   | ent.  Confidence agent's signature   | Emily Croft Asst. Vice Presid   | lent                                    |             |
| to complywith the provisi<br>accept the obligations of<br>8. The name, title or cap  | ons of all statutes relative to my position as registered age Corporation Service Compact By:  (R  | ent.  Legimered agent's signal on(s) who has/have aut  | Emily Croft Asst. Vice Presid   | ent                                     |             |
| to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or cap  | ons of all statutes relative to my position as registered age Corporation Service Companies By:  (R  acity and address of the perse s, L.P. (Manager of Grande   | ent.  Legimered agent's signal on(s) who has/have aut  | Emily Croft Asst. Vice Presid   | ent                                     |             |
| to complywith the provisi<br>accept the obligations of<br>8. The name, title or cap<br>Autumn Lakes Associate  | ons of all statutes relative to my position as registered age Corporation Service Companies By:  (R  acity and address of the perse s, L.P. (Manager of Grande   | ent.  Legimered agent's signal on(s) who has/have aut  | Emily Croft Asst. Vice Presid   | lent                                    |             |
| 8. The name, title or cap Autumn Lakes Associate 168 Business Park Drive. Virginia Beach, Virginia 9. Attached is a certificate                            | ons of all statutes relative to my position as registered age Corporation Service Comparing Service Co | ent.  deginered agent's signature on(s) who has/have autore Court at Boggy Creation of the co | Emily Croft Asst. Vice Presid   | g custody of reco                       | rds in the  |
| 8. The name, title or cap Autumn Lakes Associate 168 Business Park Drive. Virginia Beach, Virginia 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law | ons of all statutes relative to my position as registered age Corporation Service Comparing Service Co | ent.  deginered agent's signature on(s) who has/have autore Court at Boggy Creation of the co | Emily Croft Asst. Vice Preside thority to manage is/are: ek, LLC)                                   | g custody of reco                       | rds in the  |

Typed or printed name of signee

Todd A. Copeland

## Common brealth of Hirginia



### State Corporation Commission

### CERTIFICATE OF FACT

### I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Grande Court at Boggy Creek, LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is May 24, 2018; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

TO RATION COMMISSION PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: May 25, 2018

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CISECOM

Document Control Number: 1805255498